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O .
Mr. Hal Cowman N ) j\/ g ,
C&C Paint Company (>%Vﬂ% t Z£5
5121 Ballard Ave NW ¢

Seattle, WA 98107

RE: UST Closure In Place-Site Assessment Report
C&C Paints - Ecology Site ID 004806
5121 Ballard Ave NW
Seattle, Washington

Nowicki & Associates, Inc. (NAI) has conducted the site assessment for the underground storage tank (UST)
closure at the C&C Paints store. This report documents the results of the site assessment. Included with the
report are Ecology's Site Assessment Checklist and UST Closure & Site Assessment Notice.

Summary:

‘in-placed on January 30, 1998, NAI
was on-s1te to w1tness the tank closures and oversee the soil sampllng procedures. Tank closure services were
provided by Global Diving & Salvage, Inc.-Environmental Division. The results of the site assessment
indicated no petroleum release above Washington State Model Control Act (MTCA) Method A clean-up levels
from the closed UST. TPH-Gas and BTEX were detected below MTCA A levels. The tank was filled with
concrete slurry, supplied by Salmon Bay Sand & Gravel.

Discussion:

The site is located n the Downtown Ballard, w1thm the Clty llrmts of Seattle ng County The UST was

the closed proxmuty of the tank to the on-site bulldmg, closure in-place was selected. The site is also listed in
the National Register of Historic Places. In 1992, one 6,000-gallon and one 8,000-gallon mineral spirits USTs
were also closed in-place, east of the resin UST. Product release with mineral spirits was documented by Bison
" Environmental.

The 7,000-gallon tank manhole was large enough to provide tank cleaning access, no tank cutting was required.
Upon tank opening, the tank appeared empty and the tank product residual had dried. The tank was cleaned and
rinsed by Certified Cleaning Services, Inc.. A Marine Chemist from Sound Testing was on-site to venfy safe

tank entry conditions. An Inspector from the City of Seattle Fire Department was also on-site to observe the
tank closure.

The top of the tank was buried at approximately 18" below ground surface. Tank dimensions were
approximately 93” in diameter and 19" in length. The tank was cored at three locations in order to obtain
closure soil samples. One soil sample was obtained at tank bottom and one from each tank ends (See Figure 2

for sample locations). * Soil around the tank was of 112" t0 3/4” peb

I rocks, corresponding closest with
the Unified Soil Classification of GW. RECE vy En
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Soil samples were collected into laboratory provided 4-oz glass jars with teflon lids. No groundwater was
encountered during soil sampling. Collected soil samples were lab-analyzed for Gas/BTEX range
hydrocarbons by OnSite Environmental located in Redmond, Washington. OnSite's quality control parameters
were within control limits. Laboratory results are summarized in Table 1. After soil sampling was completed,
the tank was filled with a concrete slurry mixture supplied by Salmon Bay Sand & Gravel.

Table 1. Summary of Laboratory Data.

ID Description TPH-Gas Benzene | Toluene || Ethylben. | Xylenes
ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm

Bottom Bottom of tank, middle, 9.5 bgs 29 ND 0.32 ND 1.32
East East tank end, 8.5 bgs 24 ND ND ND ND
West West tank end, 8.5 bgs 12 ND ND ND 0.286

- Method detection* 8.1-24 .08-.19 .08-.19 | .08-.19 .08-.19

- MTCA A level 100 0.5 40 20 20
Note:

ND = non-detect at the method detection level
bgs = below ground surface
*=variation in method detection levels was due to varation in soil matrix grain size.

Conclusion:

The 7,000-gallon resin UST was closed in-place in accordance with applicable regulations. There was no
contamination above MTCA A levels associated with the closed tank based on field observations and the
analytical results of collected soil samples.
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imitations:

This report has been prepared for the use of the original client, C & C Paint Company. The work was
performed in accordance with the general accepted practices in environmental sciences and consulting under
similar conditions and conforms to the accepted proposal dated November 18, 1997. No other warranty is
expressed or implied.

NAI appreciates the oppoitunity to provide our service. If you have any questions or if we may be of
additional service, please give us a call.

Respectfully Submitted,
Nowicki & Associates, Inc.

Nehrdlin—

Michael Q. Lam
Project Engineer
Registered Site Assessor

Attachments:
Figures 1 & 2
OnSite Laboratory Report
Ecology 30-Day Intent to Close Notice
Ecology Site Assessment Checklist
Ecology UST Closure & Site Assessment Notice
Certified Cleaning Services Certificate
Sound Testing Marine Chemist Certificate
City of Seattle Fire Dept. Permit
Salmon Bay Sand & Gravel Receipts
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OnSite
Environmental Inc.

Analytical Testing and Mobile Laboratory Services

February 6, 1998

Michael Lam

Nowicki & Associates

33516 9th Avenue S., Building #6
Federal Way, WA 98003

Re: Analytical Data for Project C & C Paints
Laboratory Reference No. 9801-100
Dear Michael:

Enclosed are the analytical results and associated quality control data for samples submitted on
January 30, 1998.

The standard policy of OnSite Environmental Inc., is to store your samples for 30 days from the
date of receipt. If you require longer storage, please contact the laboratory.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you on this project. If ybu have any questions
concerning the data, or need additional information, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Pyl o

Andy Bay
Project Chemist

Enclosures

14924 NE 31st Circle « Redmond. WA 98052 - (425) 883-3881 « Fax {425) RR5-4AN3



Date of Report: February 6, 1998
Samples Submitted: January 30, 1998
Lab Traveler: 01-100

Project: C & C Paints

NWTPH-G/BTEX

Date Extracted: 02-02-98

Date Analyzed: 02-02-98
Matrix: Soil

Units: mg/Kg (ppm)

Lab ID: 01-100-1
Client ID: BOTTOM

Result Flags PQL -
Benzene ND 0.19
Toluene 0.32 0.19
Ethyl Benzene ND 0.19
m,p-Xylene : 0.91 0.19
o-Xylene 0.41 0.19
TPH-Gas 29 19

Surrogate Recovery:
Fluorobenzene 79%

01-100-2
EAST

Result Flags
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

81%

PQL
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24

24



Date of Report: February 6, 1998
Samples Submitted: January 30, 1998
Lab Traveler: 01-100

Project: C & C Paints

NWTPH-G/BTEX
DUPLICATE QUALITY CONTROL

Date Extracted: 01-29-98
Date Analyzed: 01-29-98
Matrix: Soil

Units: mg/Kg (ppm)

Lab ID 01-088-2 01-088-2
Original Duplicate RPD

Benzene ND ND NA
Toluene ND ND NA
Ethyl Benzene ND ND NA
m,p-Xylene ND ND NA
o-Xylene ND ND . NA
TPH-Gas ND ND NA

Surrogate Recovery:
Fluorobenzene 96% 101%

Flags



Date of Report: February 6, 1998
Samples Submitted: January 30, 1998
Lab Traveler: 01-100

Project: C & C Paints

Date Analyzed: 02-02-98

% MOISTURE

Client ID Lab ID % Moisture
Bottom 01-100-01 3.0
East 01-100-02 2.0

West ' 01-100-03 ' 0



OnSite
Environmental Inc.

DATA QUALIFIERS AND ABBREVIATIONS

A - Due to high sample concentration, 2mount spiked insufficient for meaningful MS/MSD data recovery.

B - The analyte indicated was also found in the blank sample.

C - The duplicate RPD outside control limits due to analyte concentration within five times the quantitation
limit. '

D - Data from 1:_____ dilution.

E - Value reported exceeds the quantitation range. Value is an estimate.

F - Surrogate recovery data not available due to the high concentration in the sample.

G - insufficient sample quantity for duplicate analysis.

J - The value reported was below the practical quantitation limit. The value is an estimate.

K - Sample duplicate RPD outside control limits due to sample inhomogeniety. Sample re-extracted and
re-analyzed with similar results.

L - Quantitated from C7-C34 as diesel fuel #2.

M - Predominantly range hydrocarbons present in the sample.

N - Hydrocarbons in the gasoline range (C7-toluene) present in the sample.

N1 - Hydrocarbons in the gasoline range (C7-toluene) present in the sample which are elevating the diesel
result. ’

O - Hydrocarbons in the heavy oil range (>C24) present in the sample.

01 - Hydrocarbons in the heavy oil range (>C24) present in the sample which are elevating the diesel
result.

P1 - Hydrocarbons in the diesel range (C12-C24) present in the sample which are elevating the oil result.
R - Hydrocarbons outside defined gasoline range present in the sample.

S - Surrogate recovery data not available due to the necessary dilution of the sample.

T - The sample chromatogram is not similar to a typical

U - Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate RPD outside contro! limits due to matrix ;effects.

V - Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate recoveries outside control limits due to matrix effects.

Z - Interferences were present which prevented the quantitation of the analyte below the detection fimit
reported.

ND - Not Detected

MRL - Method Reporting Limit

PQL - Practical Quantitation



Chain of Custody [ o/

fll Project Chemist: P\‘

OnSite
Environmental Inc.

14924 NE 31st Circle ¢ Redmond, WA 98052

Turn Around

Requested Laboratory No.

AB

(Check One) RequeStedAnalVSls .

Fax: (425) 885-4603 » Phone: (425) 883-3881 0 Same Day
Company:
10 NP q //,3_3 __— O 24 Hours
Project No.: (] 48 Hours

Project Name: ) XStandard
¢ qd ¢ Fank
Project Manager:
/
7

Date Time :
Sampled - Sampled = Matrix

Volatiles by 8240/624/8260
Halogenated Volatiles by 8260

Semivolatiles by 8270/625

NWTPH-Gx/BTEX
PAHs by 8270/625
PCB’s by 8081/608
Total RCRA Metals (8)

NWTPH-HCID
NWTPH-Dx
TCLP Metals

VPH
EPH

Cont,

N
I\
T

(——.

@._.

D\\

K 7( >( % Moisture

Sl ids+

RE D BY DATE RECEIVED BY DATE COMMENTS:
FI&Z A TIME/’/%/.?’F FlRMZ LA I’D‘A AA‘C JA TIMEI/QO/? Q
4 4 % g //))7 Site. Ty . 4.40
HELINQUISHED BY DATE RECEI D BY DATE
FIRM TIME FIRM TIME
REVIEWED BY DATE REVIEWED

DISTRIBUTION 1 FGEND: White - OnRite finpy  Yellow - Report Cnrv - Pinke - Mliant Copv



UNDERGRbUND STORAGE TANK
30 DAY NOTICE e R
Once validated by Ecology. this form serves as

See back of form for instructions your temporary penit for the tanks listed below.

Please v the appropriate box: ] mtem @/Intent ] Both
to Install to Close

Site Information Owner Information

(This Information will be retumed to this ackiress)

Site ID Number 004905 UST Owner/Operator_NOWICK | @ HS¢6T. - CONSULTANT

(Avaiiabie from Ecology l the BIKs &re registered) .

StteBusinessName __C_ ¢ C  PAINTS Malling Address 335(6 g% e s 44
Street d

SteAddress D121 PALLARD ANE N W

Street P.O.Bax
Chty/State SEATTLE WA City/State _ TEDERAL. WAY WA

Zip Code _ 78107} Telephone (206) 783 - 98235 ZpCode 9¢ 003 Telephone

Tank Installation Company (if known). Fill out this section ONLY i tanks are being install

Service Company Contact Name
Address
Strest o P.O. Box
: ‘ Telephone (
Cry Stte Zp Code

Tank Installation
information

1l out this section ONLY if
nks are belng installed.

Approx.
Tank ID Install Date

To recetve this document in an atemative format, contact the TOXICS CLEANUP PROGRAM at 1-800-826-7716 (VOICE) OR (360) 407-6006 (TDD).



= UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
ll Site' Check/Site Assessment Checklist

Owner #
Site #

When a release has not been confirmed and reported, this Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist must be
‘completed and signed by a person registered with Ecology. The results of the site check or site assess-
ment must be included with this checklist. This form must be submitted to Ecology at the address
shown below within 30 days after completion of the site check/site assessment.

SITE INFORMATION: Include the Ecology site ID number if the tanks are registered with Ecology This
number may be found on the tank owner's invoice or tank permit.

TANK INFORMATION: Please list all tanks for which the site check or site assessment is being con-
ducted. Use the owner's tank ID numbers if available, and indicate tank capacity and substance stored.

REASON FOR CONDUCTING SITE CHECEK/SITE ASSESSMENT: Please check the appropriate item.

C Please initial each item in the appropriate box Underground Storage Tank Section
SITE ASSESSO MATION: This form must be signed by Department of Ecology

the registered site assessor who is responsible for conducting the site P.O. Box 47655

check/site assessment. Olympia, WA 98504-7655

SITE INFORMATION
Site ID Number (on invoice or available from Ecology if the tanks are registered): 904§ 06

Site/Business Name: C $ C PANT COMPAAT
Site Address: SI121  BALLARD AYE NulTelephone: (206) 783 -8€35

SEAME Wk TEL:
Tank ID No. Tank Capacity Substance Stored
3-P 3000 - GAL_ AUKYD RESIN

REASON FOR CONDUCTING SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT

Check one:

Investigate suspected release due to on-site environmental contamination
Investigate suspected release due to off-site environmental contamination.
Extend temporary closure of UST system for more than 12 months.
UST system undergoing change-in-service.
UST system permanently closed-in-place.

- UST system permanently. closed with tank. removed. ... .
Abandoned tank containing product.

Required by Ecology or delegated agency for UST system closed before 12/22/88.
Other (describe):

K

ECY 010158 1
(1031 page



l cHECKLIST

Each item of the following checklist shall be initialed by the ﬁerson registered with the Depart-
ment of Ecology whose signature appears below.

YES NO

=

The location of the UST site is shown on a vicinity map. M

po

A brief summary of information obtained.during the site inspection is provided.
(see Section 3.2 in site assessment guidance) M(,

A summary of UST system data is provided. (see Section 3.1) M

The soils characteristics at the UST site are described. (see Section 5.2)

Is there any apparent groundwater in the tank excavation? g.A.

AN

A brief descrlptlon of the surroundmg land use is provided.

7. Information has been provided indicating the number and types of samples
collected, methods used to collect and analyze the samples, and the name and
address of the laboratory used to perform the analyses.

(see Section 3. D M
M

8. A sketch or sketches showing the following items is provided:

- location and ID number for all field samples collected

- groundwater samples distinguished from soil samples (if applicable)

- samples collected from stockpiled excavated soil N A

- tank and piping locations and limits of excavation pit P A

- adjacent structures and streets

- approximate locations of any on-site and nearby utilities

9. If sampling procedures different from those specified in the guidance were used,
has justification for using these alternative sampling procedures been provided?
(see Section 3.4)

10. A table is provided showing laboratory results for each sample collected including;
sample ID number, constituents analyzed for and corresponding concentration,
analytical method and detection limit for that method.

11.  Any factors that may have compromised the quality of the data or validity of
the results are described.

FIF TSR pIER

12. The results of this site check /site assessment indicate that a confirmed release

of a regulated substance has occurred. M
MIHAEL.  LAMm NOWICK) <4 ASSIL, TwNC.
Person registered with Ecology Firm Affiliated with
Business Address: 33516 Q'Y LAVE S, BLDG G Telephone: 253) 923 -5233
Street i
FEPERA L WAY w# 98003
City State ZiP+Code

I hereby certify that I have been in responsible charge of performing the site check /site assessment descnbed
above. Persons submitting false information are subject to penalties under Chapter 173.360 WAC.

2-10-91 Mk ool o

Date Signature of Person Registered with Ecology

page 2



5 Feb 1998 2:81PM C and C Paints FAX: 286 781 5213 PAGE 1 OF

@iooz

02/05/98 14:05 FAX 206 340 8984 GLOBAL DIVING

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
Closure and Site Assessment Notice

Sec back of farm for instructions

Picass ¥ the approptiate box(es)
Temporary Tank Closwre O changein-Service ;f'] Pemanem Tank Gioswre (] Stte CheckSta Assessmen
Site Information "~ Owner imformation
(Thix term wnl Do R 1= This ackiresx)

Site 1D Number ____ 00 4-806€ UST Ownec/Operater __HAL COnmAad - C 4C PAOT

{(Avabubic fram Exoiogy K e tenks mrw reghreced) -
SheBusinessName ___ < 4 & PAINTS Malling Address ___ DI21  BALLARD AvE A ~

Theet
Site Addrass S5iZ 1 PALLARD ANE NN
Eowe ' PD. Bax
Chy/State SEATTILE A~ City'State SEATTLE A
Zpooe_ L 10F 206) F8T-2335 ZpCode_ BT Tolophoms (26) TS - 282
@ Ownur's Signaturs__, ' il
Tank Closure/Change-In-Service Company

Searvice Company éLO&ﬂ’L— DiININEG 4 SALNALE y e, -~ EAVIROIMESTRTL
Certified Suparvisar CHYUS STOLES Decommizzioning Certification No. _ /2 S/Q/?S_é-f 2o

" Supsrvisor's Signature /. / /A//*/I/“f {'ﬁ/

Address 2840 NES&‘ MPoﬂ.CIAAL.- BAT , S.¥

Brest PO Box V
SERTTLE ni TE10& Telephona (204) &2 > —pé2.f
(= 4 Sxe 2p Code
Shte Check/Slte Assessor
Cortifiod Site Assessor __ MICHAEL LAM - AORICK!I 6 Asiee, TNC.

E Address S 22516 g™ adg S.!#C—, " P.O.Bex

‘ow FEDEEAL _ HAY e WA  zocom TE002  Tolephone R5D_G23 5233

Contamination Present
Tank .Informatlon at the Time of Closure
Tank ID Closure Oate Closure Method Tank Capacily Substancs Storad = | O
T-P -20-9% CLOSED T,000 &AL _ALEXD Yes No Urnknewn
Cheock unknrown It no obvious
- »N

IN-FPLAKE RES? ertion was and
samplo results have not yet been
rocalvad trom analytical leb.

U O

1 coreamination Is presert, has the
raisasa been reported o the
approprizte regionat affice?

To recolve this document In 8N aflemalva femmar, esntac: tho TOXICS CLEANUP PROGRAM a1 1-800-826-7718 {vokeo) OR (360} 4075006 (TDD).
ECY 02094 (Rov. 6/35)



s

ERTIFIED - s

LEANING ' 1118 EAST D STREET
ERVICES

/ﬁ TACOMA, WA 98421
INCORPORATED ?@ 54905 (206) 593-5300

CLEANING CERTIFICATE

THIS IS AN ON-SITE CLEANING CERTIFICATE. CERTIFICATE
INDICATES THAT THE FOLLOWING TANK(S) HAS(HAVE) BEEN CLEANED
AND TRIPLE RINSED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS:

OTY. |GALLONAGE DESCRIPTION -

/ e viv.dll —7/000 %//;;//Qr@&ﬁ/ .Z’/:i';{
/&t/m; L. (s o=

v
JoB #__P8-029 ‘
TRUCK # 4P/
. ) |
Lt Z///:)/// DATE /- 70 -7

SITE INFORMATION

comeany: _C T (. fuairts
7
ADDRESS: S22/ /)7.4./2,./”/ 474

....................................................................... /’/;)?////4{/ //!//4/

g

1 /o ‘\‘\;‘ | pate !~ ib“ﬂg

Marine a9‘d Industrial Cleaning /



_UND TESTING, INC.
) BOX 16204 SEATTLE, WA 98116 MARINE CHEMIST CERTIFICATE

) 932-0206

) . SERIAL  No 43517
Teogar EPVIEO ) CtC Prmmr s 30 JAav9Y

y Requested by

Vasse! Ownar or Agent Date
[ UST s T 522 BhAuar® Ave
o 77 Type of Vessel Specific Locanon of Vessel
r—#,mié E‘/ML“)QM‘ZQ,..W. . Clo- O, /Plb/x/:suﬁt 0‘530
' - bk - - Y*‘ Method / Tine Survey Compieted

i A M A be %N’Tbxg.,b it Reereicners |,

O VIORKERZS 1= Tk wausT WEAR '\CU»-L»\CP«-.E‘ Weptren A
RES P12 ATOL | )

\ -
@ SAFE. TO DRw  1tpegsy W™ Liecrec DALl ,
O OIS Hert L pe AVIHOZITRD,
T Co e TMMS 59, 5% Co O Led Ay LO0 ppny VOO,
- T T i

PoX 54068

In the event of any physical or aimospheric changes adversely affecling the gas-iree condition of the
above spaces, or if in any doubl, mmediately stop all work and contact the undersigned Marine Chemist.
QUALIFICATIONS: Transfer of bailast or manipulaygn of vllvl or closur f , s in pipe lines, tanks or compartments

subject to gas accumulation, uniess specifically apurqyed in this Certificate, requires inspection and or rel of Certificate for the spaces so

;f::‘:‘::“:“ lines, vents, heating colis, valves. ang gimilarly enclosed appurtenances shell be considered “not safe’ unless otherwise specifically

e equipment tending to aiter condition
o Py

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATIONS

SAFE FOR WORKERS Means that in 1he c"uaftinie ., gpace so designated {a) the oxygen content of the atmosphere :s at least 19.5 percent by volume, and that. (b)

SAFE FOR AL 2 zpan
tonc matenals m The almosphere are within 27 MSsude ., contranions, and that. {c) the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric
conditions while mamtamed as directed on =& Maruw. tiemist’s Certificate

NOT SAFE FOR WORKERS Means that i1 1= Comuyment o space so designated. the requirements of Safe for Workers has not been met.
SAFE FOR HOT WORK: Means that in the compartmar, . .
inerted spaces or where external hot work is 10 be pm0.,,,,;%?:;'3:::‘11g;i::zgf,:::{:;:{;‘no;

the atmosphere is atleast 19.5 percent by volume, with the exception of
fl bie firmit, and that, (¢) the resid n f flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower
ammapte ""'.“" andt :“ ¢} the _es:d ues are nOt Capakiy of producing  higher concentration than permitted by (b} above under existing atmospheric conditions in the
presence of fire. and while n_wa'mxam.e as directed on tha Marine Chemist’s Certificate; and further, that, {d) ail adjacent spaces have been cleaned sufficiently to prevent
the spread of fire. or are satis actorily inerted. or. in tha « »4e of fuel tanks. or lube oil tanks, or engine room or fire room bilges, have been treated in accordance with the
Marine Chemist’s requirements.
. NOT SAFE FOR HOT WORK Means that »11 1€ Curny,arinent so designated, the requirements of Safe for Hot Work have not been inet

SAFE FOR REPAIR YARD ENTRY Means 17331 IN€ Cuny,arments and spaces of the flammable cryogenic iquid carrier 5o designated {a} have been tested by sampling at

o w,:?;g samphing stations. and resulls 1NGiCal2 INe atuunere tested 10 be above 19.5 percent oxygen, and fess than 10 percent of the lower flammabie hmit. or (b} are
........... 1) N

CHEMIST'S ENDORSEMENT Tiusistocert. v inatbin,,, hersonally determined that all spaces i the foregoimg list are i accordance with NFPA 306-1980 Controf of Gas

P ' aae
Hazards on Vessets and have found the corae »n ol e,y 10 ne in accordance wilh s assigned designation
|
L .
;:e:;oevs:g 92 nowleag;sl rece: cate woger Sauy,, 2-3 of NFPA 306-1980 Tins Certlicate s based on conditions exiSung  at the tine the mspection heremn  set
a understands tofdinons and hmitat BCh it A3 33uag forth was compieted and 1S ssued Subject to comnpliance witl, quahfications and

mstructions
' m
/]
U/ Neme e \J T o cany Data Signed Mariyg Chemst Certificate No. i
69—
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SALMON BAY

SAND & GRAVEL CO.
(206) 784-1234

FAX: (206) 781-0984

[OPR v

L SINCE 1907

5228 SHILSHOLE AVE. N.W. = P.O. BOX 70497 * SEATTLE, WA 98107

CUSTOMER NUMBER

INVOICE NUMBER

£605 Y3499 8 €
DELIVERY DATE Py
RDDRESS 5221 BATLARD AVE (C & € ) 1/30/98 19 PLANT [y =
CUSTOMER'S P.O. NO./JOB NAME ARRIVE !
Jos <
5405 ! /2 <
SOLD TO GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE CREDIT APPROVAL/NOTES START ]
POUR '/ ? S
3 INTRREST OF 1'% i
ADDRESS CUSTOMER'S PHONE NO. PER MoNTH Wikt | FINISH
BE CHARGED ON| POUR -
ALL PAST DUE} -~ - LT
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 5 OAN S ANmbAL | ARRIVE -
vt TAX ﬁ§| PERCENTAG :
D TAX X5 RAETE CENTAGE| PLANT

UNIT

MiX

< DESCRIPTION

)% D

~PRODUCT CODE |3 -

SHIPPED """ f . =

cusiC SIZE AGG.
YARDS
MiX 1 L N
C; CONCR. 1 sx 5-SAND 4 HYuRLY ]
27+
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE FEE
PER YARD FR QAD CURLY MIXER R A AR AEA
- TOTAL TINE ALLOWABLE CHARGEABLE 1 50 1 0
- ONJOB . MIN| FREETIME MIN{  T™E
TRUCK NUMBER YARDS DELIVERED GALLONS OF
, nA T - WATER ADDED AT
Lo '{\-,---——/.: P k CUSTOMER'S REQUEST 2% SUB-TOTAL &
¢ RECENED I50QD COYDITION AND AS SHOWN Aaa\E —7 NOTICE: Our drivers will make every eHort to place WARNING
material where cusiomer designates. bul company | | CEMENT tS DANGEROUS
W / assumes no responsibility for damages inside of curb TO YOUR HEALTH Y 3 4 9 9 8 ‘
4 & | or property fine. -SEE REVERSE-
% S T
. \/



SALMON BAY

SAND & GRAVEL CO.
(206) 784 1234

FAX: (206) 781-0984

7
I e
4

§INCE 1907

5228 SHILSHOLE AVE. N.W. » P.O. BOX 70497 * SEATTLE, WA 98107

cu5'g)5n§h NUMBER

INVOICE NUMBER

Y349855

DELIVERY ) DATE o
| soomess 5221 BALLARD AVE  (C & C ) 1730798 19 CACE TR
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SECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION AND AS SHOWN ABOVE
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or property line.

NOTICE: Our drivers will make every effort to place
material where customer designates, but company
assumes no responsibility for damagesin'*~

WARNING
CEMENT iS DANGEROQUS |-
TO YOUR HEALTH
-SEE REVERSE-
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